Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs
(HFA{l Section)

To
Pay and Accounts Officer (Sectt.),
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs,
Nirman Bhawan,
New Delhi -1'10011

Sir,
I am directed to issue the Mother sanction, with the approval of competent authority, to

release t36,46,28,000/-(Rupees Thirty Six Crore, Forty Six Lakh, Twenty Eight Thousand
only) to the State Govt. of Tamil Naduas part amount of 3'o installmenU final installment
of Central assistance for 41 AHP proiects approved by CSMC in its variousCSMCmeetings for
creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U)- Housing for All